FAYETTEVILLE PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION
—%— PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
teville’s

TOWN UTILITY https://www.faypwc.com/bids/

Bid Addendum

PWC Number: PWC2324028
Bid Title: Reroofing at Water Meter Shop and Electric Meter Shop
Bid Opening Date and Time: Wednesday, December 6, 2023, 2:00 pm
Addendum Number: 1
Addendum Date: 11/21/23

Procurement Advisor: Carla Wint
procurement@faypwc.com

1. Return one properly executed copy of this addendum with bid response or prior to the Bid Opening
Date/Time listed above.

2. The solicitation is hereby modified as follows:

M1. Change license classification from General Contractor (unlimited) to General Contractor
(unlimited) or S (Roofing). (Page 5, last paragraph).

M2. Change the contingency amount from $20,000.00 total to $20,000.00 per building for a
contingency amount of $40,000.00. (Section 012100, Item 3.3).

M3. The project has been submitted to the City of Fayetteville for review. The contractor will be
responsible for obtaining the building permit for the project.

3. Following are questions received about the solicitation and the SME’s answers to the questions.

Q1. Would the customer be open to use a different manufacturer other than the three (3) provided as
long as it’s the equivalent and meets all the specs?

A1. Bidders will need to provide one of the three membranes that are specified in the project
specifications. A membrane substitution will not be accepted for this project.

Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may result in rejection of the response.
Check ONE of the following options:

O Bid has not been mailed. Any changes resulting from this addendum are included in our bid
response.

O Bid has been mailed. No changes resulted from this addendum.

O Bid has been mailed. Changes resulting from this addendum are as follows:


https://www.faypwc.com/bids/

Solicitation Number: Page 2
Addendum Number:

Execute Addendum:




